
  

   
   

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

  
 

  

 
    

 

 
 

 
 

 

  

  

  

  

 

    

 
 

 
 

   

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  
  

New York State Mathematics Science Partnership Program 

2007-10 

Directory 
Posted 1/18/08 

Updated 6/22/09 

Anne Schiano, Assistant Director Ann Crotty, Statewide and Fiscal Contact Statewide MSP Program Evaluator 
Curriculum, Instruction and Instructional Technology Curriculum, Instruction and Instructional Technology Compass Consulting Group, LLC 
89 Washington Ave.,  89 Washington Ave.,  
320 Education Building 320 Education Building 5726 Fayetteville Road, Suite 203, Durham, NC 27713 
Albany, NY 12234 Albany, NY 12234 

Phone: (919) 544-9004 (518) 474-5922 (518) 474-5922 Fax: (919) 321-6997  Fax (518) 473-4884 Fax (518) 473-4884 Toll-free: (877) 652-0189 
aschiano@mail.nysed.gov acrotty@mail.nysed.gov www.CompassConsultingGroup.org 

Partnership 

CSD 30/ 

Hunter College 

Math 

CSD 6/ 

Brooklyn 
College 

Lead LEA 

Program Contact 

Helena Ureta Conti 
28-11 Queens Plaza North 
Long Island City, NY 11101 
(718) 391-8165 
Fax (718) 391-8436 
HConti@schools.nyc.gov 

Mary Lou Wainwright 
CSD #6 
4360 Broadway, Rm. 525 
New York, NY 10033  
(917) 521-3701 
MWainwr@schools.nyc.gov 

Higher Education Partner 
Contact 

Dr. Barry Cherkas 
Hunter College 
695 Park Ave., 915 Hunter East 
New York, NY 10021 
(212) 772-5741 
Barry.cherkas@hunter.cuny.edu 

Laurel Cooley 
Brooklyn College 
Mathematics Department 2900 Bedford 
Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11201-2889 
(718) 951-5246 

Program 

Evaluator 

Dr. Kathleen Toms 
Research Works, Inc. 
292 Washington Avenue Ext. 
Suite 103 
Albany, NY 12203 
(518)869-9273 
katytoms@researchworks.org 

520 White Plains Rd. 
Suite 500 Tarrytown, NY 10591 
(914) 366-7374 

Gil Turchin 
SPEZCO, Inc. 
325 West 86th Street 
New York, NY 10024 
(212) 579-2114 
gil@spezco.com 

NY State Education 
Department Liaison 

John Svendsen  
Associate in Mathematics 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
jsvendse@mail.nysed.gov 

John Svendsen  
Associate in Mathematics 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
jsvendse@mail.nysed.gov 

www.CompassConsultingGroup.org
mailto:acrotty@mail.nysed.gov
mailto:aschiano@mail.nysed.gov


  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 
 

  

 
  

  

 
 
  

  

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

  

   

  

 

 

 

 

  

Math 

CSD 19/ 

Queens College 

Math 

Syracuse CSD/ 
Syracuse 
University 

Math 

Rochester 
CSD/SUNY 
Brockport 

Math 

Edna Lieberman 
CUNY Queens College  
82-01 Rockaway Blvd., Rm. 460  
Ozone Park, NY 11416  
(917) 930-2269 
Elieber@schools.nyc.gov 

Nancy Zarach 
Syracuse CSD 
725 Harrison St. 
Syracuse, NY 13210 
(315) 435-4303 
Fax (315) 435-4229 
Nzarac59@scsd.us 

Linda Stagles 
131 West Broad Street 
Rochester, NY 14614 
(585) 262-8682 

laurel.cooley@gmail.com 

Dr. Penny L Hammrich 
Queens College 
100 Powdermaker Hall 
65-30 Kissena 
Boulevard 
Flushing, NY 11367 
718-997-5220 
penny.hammrich@qc.cuny.edu 

Victoria Dell'Era 
Queens College 
100 Powdermaker Hall 
65-30 Kissena 
Boulevard 
Flushing, NY 11367 
718-997-5218 
Victoria.DellEra@qc.cuny.edu 

Jack Graver 
200 Carnegie Bldg. 
Syracuse University 
(315) 443-1576 
Fax (315) 443-1475 

jegraver@syr.edu 

Patricia Tinto 
150 Huntington Hall 
Syracuse University 
Syracuse, NY 13244  
pptinto@syr.edu 

Leigh Little 
SUNY Brockport 
Department of Computational Science 
350 New Campus Drive 
Brockport, NY 14420 

Ellen Meier 
Center for 
Technology and School Change 
Box 8, 525 
West 120th St. 
NY, NY 10027 
(212) 678-3829 
FAX (212) 678-3029 
ebm15@columbia.edu

Dianna Newman, Ph.D. 
University at Albany 
SUNY Evaluation Consortium 
Indian Quad B7 
Albany, NY 12222 
Phone: (518) 442-5018 
Fax: (518) 442-3266 
dnewman@uamail.albany.edu 

Linda Reid 
257 Avalon Dr. 
Rochester, NY 14618 
(585) 256-2024 
(585) 414-1158 

 John Svendsen  
Associate in Mathematics 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
jsvendse@mail.nysed.gov 

John Svendsen  
Associate in Mathematics 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
jsvendse@mail.nysed.gov 

John Svendsen  
Associate in Mathematics 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
jsvendse@mail.nysed.gov 



 

    

  

 

 

 

 

    
  

  
  

 
 

  

  

 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
  

  

   

 

  

 

 

  

   

 

  

Linda.stagles@rcsdk12.org 

Mike Conover 
Michael.Conover@rcsdk12.org 

(585)395-2021 

llittle@brockport.edu 

Buffalo CSD/ 
Buffalo State 
College 

Math 

Arlene Rosowski 
BPDTC 
150 Lower Terrace 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
(716) 816-3048 X8780 

arosowski@buffaloschools.org 

Susan McMillan 
SUNY College at Buffalo 
1300 Elmwood Ave. 
Buffalo, NY 14222 
(716) 878-4523 
Fax (716) 878-6107 
mcmillse@buffalostate.edu 

CSD 10/City 
College 

Science 

Warren Livingston 
PS306 
40 West Tremont Avenue 
Bronx, NY 10453 
Voice/Fax: (718) 583-0103 

WLiving@schools.nyc.gov 

Arlene Zimney 
City College of New York 
Graduate Education Division 
138th Street and Convent Avenue 
New York, New York 10031 
(212) 650-7000 

Azimny1@aol.com 

CSD 30/Brooklyn 
College 

Science 

James Leahy 
Gateway Center for Science and 
Environmental Studies 
Building 272 
Floyd Bennett Field 
Brooklyn, NY 11234 
(718) 252-7307 

jleahy@schools.nyc.gov 

Wayne Powell 
CUNY, Brooklyn College 
Department of Geology 
2900 Bedford Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11210 
(718) 951-5416 

WPowell@brooklyn.cuny.edu 

lreid4@rochester.rr.com 

Marion Arlauckas 
246 Shorecliff Dr. 
Rochester, NY  14612 
(585) 581-1342 
(585) 944-0192 

marionarl@aol.com 

John  Roden Ph.D. 
2037 Grover Road 
West Falls, NY 14170 
(716) 713-4399 

John@johnroden.net 

Lori Gerstein Ramsey, Ph.D. 
Metis Group 
90 Broad Street 
Suite 1200 
New York, New York 10004 
(614) 224-9397 

lramsey@metisassoc.com 

Kathleen Toms. Ph.D. 
292 Washington Ave. Ext 
Albany, NY 1220 
(518) 869-9272 
FAX (518) 869-9273  

katytoms@researchworks.org 

520 White Plains Rd. 
Suite 500 Tarrytown, NY 10591 
(914) 366-7374 

Anthony Jaacks  
Associate in Science 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
ajaacks@mail.nysed.gov 

Ann Crotty 
Associate in Science 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 

Ann Crotty 
Associate in Science 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 



 

 

  

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 
 
 

  

 

 

  

 

  

 
 

  
 

  
  

 

  

  

   

 
 

  

 

  

CSD 
24/Brooklyn 
College 

Science 

CSD 12/Queens 
College 

Science 

Buffalo 
CSD/Buffalo 
State College 

Science 

Syracuse 
CSD/Syracuse 
University 

Science 

James Leahy 
Gateway Center for Science 
and Environmental Studies 
Building 272 
Floyd Bennett Field 
Brooklyn, NY 11234 
(718) 252-7307 
jleahy@schools.nyc.gov 

Nadya Awadallah 
1 Fordahm Plaza , Desk 173 
Seventh floor 
Bronx , NY 10458 
Phone: (917) 318 - 4854 

NAwadal@schools.nyc.gov 

Debra Sykes 
Buffalo City School District 
150 Lower Terrace 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
Phone: (716) 816-3048 x8782 
Fax: (716) 851-3064 

dsykes@buffaloschools.org 

Wiliam Ottman 
Syracuse City School District 
725 Harrison Street 
Room 217 
Syracuse, NY 13210 
(315) 435-4269 

wottman@scsd.us 

Wayne Powell 
CUNY, Brooklyn College 
Department of Geology 
2900 Bedford Avenue 
Brooklyn, NY 11210 
(718) 951-5416 

WPowell@brooklyn.cuny.edu 

Allan Ludman 
Queens College 
School of Earth & Environmental 
Sciences 
65-30 Kissena Boulevard 
Flushing, NY 11367-1597 
(718) 997-3324 
Fax (718) 997-3299 

Allan.ludman@qc.cuny.edu 

Robin Harris/Joe Zawicki 
SUNY Buffalo (Buffalo State College) 
1300 Elmwood Avenue 
Science Building 129 
Buffalo, NY 14222 
Phone: (716) 878-4728 
Fax: (716) 878-4524 

harrisrl@buffalostate.edu 

Sharon Dotger  
109 Heroy Hall 
Syracuse University 
Syracuse, New York 13244 
(315) 443-9138 (voice) 
(315) 443-9134 (fax) 

sdotger@syr.edu 

Kathleen Toms. Ph.D. 
292 Washington Ave. Ext 
Albany, NY 1220 
(518) 869-9272 
FAX (518) 869-9273  

katytoms@researchworks.org 

520 White Plains Rd. 
Suite 500 Tarrytown, NY 10591 
(914) 366-7374 

Ann Crotty 
Associate in Science 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 

Tina Houck 
Houck Educational Consultants, 
LLC 
305 West 86th Street (Suite 9B) 
New York, NY 10024-3110 
(212) 362-2756 
Fax (212) 362-2756 

tina@houckeducation.com 

Ann Crotty 
Associate in Science 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 

John Roden , Ph.D.  
2037 Grover Road 
West Falls, NY 14170 
(716) 713-4399  

John@johnroden.net 

Anthony Jaacks 
Associate in Science 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
ajaacks@mail.nysed.gov 

Dianna Newman, Ph.D. 
University at Albany 
SUNY Evaluation Consortium 
Indian Quad B7 
Albany, NY 12222 
Phone: (518) 442-5018 
Fax: (518) 442-3266 
dnewman@uamail.albany.edu 

Gary Clure 

Anthony Jaacks 
Associate in Science 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
ajaacks@mail.nysed.gov 



  

 

 

  
 

   

 

  

   

 

 

   

  

 

  

  

  

 

 

        

 
 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

        

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

CSD 9/ 

NYIT 

STEM 

Rosemary Nieves 
Fordham Plaza ISC 
1 Fordham Plaza (7th Fl) 
Bronx, NY 10458 
(917) 679-3477 

RNieves2@schools.nyc.gov 

CSD 32/ 

Queens College 

STEM 

Mr. Alix Jospitre 
Gateway Center for Science & 
Environmental Studies 
Bldg. 272 
Floyd Bennett Field 
Brooklyn, NY 11234 
(718) 252-7307 
Fax (718) 252-8286 

ajospitre@schools.nyc.gov 

CSD 24/ 

Queens College 

STEM 

Rhenaye Hornsby 
Gateway Center for Science & 
Environmental Studies 
Bldg. 272 
Floyd Bennett Field 
Brooklyn, NY 11234 
(917) 972-2128 
Fax (718) 252-8286 

RHornsby@schools.nyc.gov 

Stan Silverman 
NYIT (Farmingdale) 
New York Institute of Technology 
300 Carleton Avenue 
Building 66 Room 217 
Central Islip, LI 11722 
(631) 348-3317 

stan@nyit.edu 

Allan Ludman 
Professor of Earth and Environmental 
Sciences 
Queens College 
School of Earth & Environmental 
Sciences 
65-30 Kissena Boulevard 
Flushing, NY 11367-1597 
(718) 997-3324 
Fax (718) 997-3299 

Allan.ludman@qc.cuny.edu 

Allan Ludman 
Professor of Earth and Environmental 
Sciences 
Queens College 
School of Earth & Environmental 
Sciences 
65-30 Kissena Boulevard 
Flushing, NY 11367-1597 
(718) 997-3324 
Fax (718) 997-3299 

Allan.ludman@qc.cuny.edu 

(518) 442-3265 

gclure@uamail.albany.edu 

Lori Gerstein Ramsey, Ph.D. 
Metis Group 
90 Broad Street 
Suite 1200 
New York, New York 10004 
(614) 224-9397 

lramsey@metisassoc.com 

Kathleen Toms. Ph.D. 
292 Washington Ave. Ext 
Albany, NY 12203 
(518) 869-9272 
FAX (518) 869-9273 
katytoms@researchworks.org 

520 White Plains Rd. 
Suite 500 Tarrytown, NY 10591 
(914) 366-7374 

Kathleen Toms. Ph.D. 
292 Washington Ave. Ext 
Albany, NY 12203 
(518) 869-9272 
FAX (518) 869-9273 
katytoms@researchworks.org 

520 White Plains Rd. 
Suite 500 Tarrytown, NY 10591 
(914) 366-7374 

Ann Crotty 
Associate in Science 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 

Philip Dettelis 
Assistant in Technology 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 

pdetteli@mail.nysed.gov 

Philip Dettelis 
Assistant in Technology 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 

pdetteli@mail.nysed.gov 



 

  

 

 

 

  

 

                            

 

  

  

 

  

 

  

 

       

   

 

 

  
 

  

 

  

 

 
 

 

 

Morristown 
CSD/Clarkson 
University 

STEM 

Niagara Falls 
CSD/Niagara 
University 

STEM 

Utica 
CSD/SUNY 
Institute of 
Technology 

STEM 

Gail Gotham 
Administrator of Program 
Planning and Development 
St. Lawrence-Lewis BOCES 
7227 State Highway 56 
Norwood, NY 13668 
(315) 353-6693 ext 20427 

ggotham@sllboces.org 

Sheila Smith 
Gaskill Preparatory School 
901 Hyde Park Blv. 
(716) 278-5820 
Fax (716) 278-5829  

ssmith@nfschools.net 

Cathy DiBernardo 
Project Facilitator 
1115 Mohawk Street 
Utica, NY 13501 
315-368-6009 

ccook@uticaschools.org 

Peter R Turner 
Clarkson University 
Potsdam NY 13699-5815  
Office: (315) 268 2334 
FAX: (315) 268 2371 

pturner@clarkson.edu 

Patricia Wrobel 
Niagara University 
PO Box 1930 
Niagara Falls, NY 14109-1930 
(716) 286-8560 
Fax (716) 286-8561 

Deborah Tyksinski 
SUNY Institute of Technology 
Route 12 North 
Utica, NY 13502 
(315) 792-7151 

Deborah.tyksinski@sunyit.edu 

Bruce Carl Brydges, Ed.D. 
SUNY Potsdam 
100B Satterlee Hall 
44 Pierrepont Ave. 
Potsdam, NY 13676 
Office: (315) 267-2866 
Fax: (315) 267-2987 

brydgebc@potsdam.edu 

Ciurczak and Company 
628 Washington Street  
4th Floor 
Buffalo, N.Y. 14203 
(716) 362-0627 
(716) 362-0712 Fax 

Kathleen Toms. Ph.D. 
292 Washington Ave. Ext 
Albany, NY 12203 
(518) 869-9272 
FAX (518) 869-9273 
katytoms@researchworks.org 

520 White Plains Rd. 
Suite 500 Tarrytown, NY 10591 
(914) 366-7374 

Anthony Jaacks 
Associate in Science 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
ajaacks@mail.nysed.gov 

Philip Dettelis 
Assistant in Technology 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
pdetteli@mail.nysed.gov 

Anthony Jaacks 
Associate in Science 
Education 
(518) 474-5922 
ajaacks@mail.nysed.gov 
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